
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013434-2024 

Contract

GLA 82283 Early Connect London Pilot

Transport for London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013434

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042901  

Published 25 April 2024, 1:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 ENDEAVOUR SQUARE

LONDON

E201JN

Contact

Janet Lo

Email

janetlo@tfl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013434-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013434-2024
mailto:janetlo@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tfl.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.tfl.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.tfl.gov.uk
http://www.tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GLA 82283 Early Connect London Pilot

Reference number

GLA 82283

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Contract Award Notice.

The work tendered:

The GLA requires a Service Provider to deliver the second phase of this Early Connect
London Pilot, which is anticipated to take place from February to September 2024. This
phase is the engagement of employers who may have suitable vacancies for the unsuccessful
UCAS applicants the GLA will be working with.

Drawing from their pre-established employer network, the Service Provider will be required
to identify opportunities which can be made available to interested 18-year-olds. The service
Provider will provide an intermediary service to connect young people to employer. The
Service Provider will be required to increase the number of young Londoners entering
apprenticeships, and to identify the best ways to encourage and support them to do so. The
successful tenderer will making young people aware of apprenticeship opportunities they
can access and will also provide a wraparound service to young people to support them apply
for these opportunities.

Employers also regularly lack knowledge of how to attract and support apprentices. Our pilot
can support them by highlighting existing resources already in place to support candidates
from groups that are underrepresented in the workplace or face structural barriers. This



Page 4 to 6

would build on the work developed by the GLA's Workforce Integration Network that
provides resources to support London's employers to be more inclusive and represent
London's diversity.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £140,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80310000 - Youth education services

80530000 - Vocational training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The tender was published under Light Touch Regime (Schedule 3 Services Under PCR 2015).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Submission / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: Pass/Fail 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-037599

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rinova Limited

London

/Notice/037599-2023


Page 6 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

07381172

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £140,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T21:23:31+0100
	TCPDF




